
7

4 5

6

3

1

2

7

CITIZENS UNITED TO PROTECT THE 

MAURICE RIVER AND IT'S TRIBUTARIES

OSPREY'S NESTING PLATFORM

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER QTY.

1 Nest Box 1

  HARDWARE
CLOTH

1

  DECK OR
DRYWALL SCREWS

26

  2x6x36 4

  2x6x60 1

  5/4 X 6 RIPPED 2

2 6x6x16 1

3
3/8-16 X 8.0
CARRIAGE BOLT

2

4
3/8-16 X 6.0 LAG
BOLT

2

5 3/8 FLAT WASHER 4

6 3/8-16 HEX NUT 2

7 2x6x96 2



3

1

2

5

4 SECURE HARDWARE CLOTH
FARSIDE WITH GALVANIZED
FENCE STAPLES

SECURE BOTTOM BOARDS
WITH #8 GALVANIZED
DRYWALL OR DECK SCREWS
OR 12P GALVANIZED NAILS

SECURE BOX FRAME BOARDS
WITH #8 GALVANIZED
DRYWALL OR DECK SCREWS
OR 12P GALVANIZED NAILS

CITIZENS UNITED TO PROTECT THE 

MAURICE RIVER AND ITS TRIBUTARIES

OSPREYS NEST BOX DETAIL

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER QTY.

1 2x6x36 4

2 2x6x60 1

3 5/4 X 6 RIPPED 2

4 HARDWARE CLOTH 1

5
DECK OR DRYWALL
SCREWS

26

5 1/2"

3'-0"



7

4

5

6

3

1

2

6

5

3

5

7

6'-0"

MARK FOR

FIELD DEPTH

CHECK

HARDWARE
CLOTH

CITIZENS UNITED TO PROTECT THE 

MAURICE RIVER AND ITS TRIBUTARIES

OSPREYS NESTING PLATFORM

ASSEMBLY DETAIL

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER QTY.

1 Nest Box 1

2 2x6x96 2

3 6x6x16 1

4
3/8-16 X 8.0
CARRIAGE BOLT

2

5
3/8-16 X 6.0 LAG
BOLT

2

6 3/8 FLAT WASHER 4

7 3/8-16 HEX NUT 2


